502645805 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LALIT KESHAV MESTHA	01/22/2014
BEILEI XU	01/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14161023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (561)989-9812

 Phone:
 561-989-9811

 Email:
 PTOBoca@fggbb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.

Address Line 1:ONE BOCA COMMERCE CENTERAddress Line 2:551 NW 77TH STREET, SUITE 111Address Line 4:BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

LIP E. BLAIR
ip E. Blair/
2/2014
i

Total Attachments: 1

source=420-P0219_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032018 FRAME: 0537

Attorney File No.: 20130260US01

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled <u>ASSESSING PERIPHERAL VASCULA</u> "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed ther which Application:	R DISEASE FROM A THERMAL IMAGE (the
☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,	
☐ was first executed on	
\square was filed on $$ as Application Number .	
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl	ication(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behave representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and extended the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publication and all priority rights under all present or future converted which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide,
(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the App	lication Number on this Assignment, if not already
entered above.	Jan 22 nd 2014
Lalit Keshav MESTHA	DATE
2: Lu	1/22/2014
Beilei XU	DATE

Beilei XU